FORM PTO-1618A expires 06/30/99 AB 0651-0027

11-02-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MRD 11-1-99

101189151

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmer Effective Date Month Day Year 10 19 99 Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other Termination
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Congress Financial Corporation (Cent	ral) 10 19 99
Formerly	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Chiquita Processed Foods, L.L.C.	7.7*
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 150 W. First Street	
44.644	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) New Richmond	Wisconsin 54017
City General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027). Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0427

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027	Page 2					
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the first Receivi	ng Party only.				
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number 312-876-	7676				
Name Meredith A. Parsons						
Address (line 1) Latham & Watkins						
Address (line 2) 233 S. Wacker Drive, Ste 5800						
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 60606						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance docume	nt #				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Reg Trademark Application Number(s)	gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num Registration	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	1,658,329 1,628					
	504,116 1,175,3	659,896				
	553,320 663,8	73 [1,191,918				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 32						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): &					
Method of Payment: Enclosed	X Deposit Account	315,00				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
Deposit Account Number: #						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						

Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0428

10/26/99

Date Signed

Name of Person Signing

Meredith A. Parsons

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Ma	rk if additional names of co	nveying parties attache	ed Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name						
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership Co	orporation 🕌 🔃	Association			
Other						
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if ac	ditional names of receiving	parties attached				
Name						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)			,			
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)			Σip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other State/Country State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Number(s)	Reg	istration Number				
			(s)			
	351,303	355,649	(s) 1,545,489			
	351,303 523,565	355,649 868,236				
			1,545,489			
	523,565	868,236	1,545,489			
	523 , 565	868,236 1,511,104	1,545,489 1,970,549 957,937			
	523,565 657,227 616,936	868,236 1,511,104 509,866	1,545,489 1,970,549 957,937 534,148			

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0429 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Ι,

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Corporation
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
City State/Country Zip Code
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment)
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Cother General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Sequence of document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Sequence of the same property of the sam
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Sequence of document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Sequence of the same property of the sam
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Sequence of document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Sequence of the same property of the sam
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Sequence of document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Sequence of the same property of the sam
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Sequence of document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Sequence of the same property of the sam
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Sequence of document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Sequence of the same property of the sam

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0430

TERMINATION OF A SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Chiquita Processed Foods, L.L.C. ("Chiquita") has granted a security interest in all of Chiquita's trademarks, including without limitation, those identified on the attached Exhibit A, pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 26, 1999 ("Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of Congress Financial Corporation (Central) ("Congress");

WHEREAS, Congress filed the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademark registers of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at (i) Reel 1865 Frame 0916 on March 5, 1999 and (ii) Reel 001935 Frame 0159 on July 26, 1999, to evidence Chiquita's assignment to Congress of its rights under the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to Chiquita's trademarks; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Congress hereby desires to cancel and terminate the Trademark Security Agreement, declare the same null and void, of no further force and effect, and further cancels Congress' entire interest in Chiquita's trademarks described in the Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Congress has caused this Termination of a Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed at of this / % day of October, 1999.

Dated this / day of October, 1999.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL)

By: Arman C. dammer
Name: Thomas C. Lannon
Its: Vice Passident

CH DOCS\192085.2 [W97]

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK)) SS.)	
foregoing instrument, and to	$\frac{\sqrt{c}}{\sqrt{c}}$, to me known as the $\frac{\sqrt{\sqrt{c}}}{\sqrt{c}}$ knowledged that he ex	day of October, 1999, ne known to be the person who executed the <i>Enes</i> of Congress Financial xecuted the foregoing instrument as an officer
(Notarial Seal) "OFFICIAL SE GEORGE KALESINK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/3	A L " } , JR. } LINOIS 2	George Kalesnot J. GEORGE KALESNIK JR. (Print or Type Name)
		Notary Public, County of Cook State of Illinois My commission expires 7/31/2002

CH_DOCS\192085.2 [W97]

RECORDED: 11/01/1999

TRADEMARK | REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0432